UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

ZTE (USA) INC., SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC., LG ELECTRONICS, INC., LG ELECTRONICS U.S.A. INC., LG ELECTRONICS MOBILECOMM U.S.A. INC., LG ELECTRONICS MOBILE RESEARCH U.S.A. LLC, and LG ELECTRONICS ALABAMA, INC. Petitioner,

v.

FUNDAMENTAL INNOVATION SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL LLC, Patent Owner.

IPR2018-00111¹ Patent No. 8,624,550

NOTICE OF STIPULATION TO MODIFY DUE DATES 1 AND 2

DOCKE

¹LG Electronics, Inc., LG Electronics U.S.A. Inc., LG Electronics Mobilecomm U.S.A. Inc., LG Electronics Mobile Research U.S.A. LLC, and LG Electronics Alabama, Inc. were joined as parties to this proceeding via a Motion for Joinder in IPR2018-00461.

 On May 10, 2018, the Patent Trial and Appeal Board issued a Scheduling Order in the *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 8,624,550 (IPR2018-00111, Paper 19) setting forth due dates for the parties to take action after institution of the proceeding.

2. The Scheduling Order further states that the "parties may stipulate to different dates for DUE DATES 1 through 5 (earlier or later, but no later than DUE DATE 6)." Paper 19 at 5.

On August 1, 2018, Patent Owner asked Petitioner via email whether it would agree to a one-week extension of Due Date 1 and Due Date 2. On August 2, 2018, Petitioner responded and agreed to the proposed extension.

4. Patent Owner, Fundamental Innovation Systems International LLC and Petitioner, ZTE (USA) Inc. and LG Electronics, Inc., LG Electronics U.S.A. Inc., LG Electronics Mobilecomm U.S.A. Inc., LG Electronics Mobile Research U.S.A. LLC, and LG Electronics Alabama, Inc. hereby stipulate to modify DUE DATES 1 and 2 as follows:

Modified DUE DATE 1...August 8, 2018, now August 15, 2018

Patent owner's response to the petition

Patent owner's motion to amend the patent

Modified DUE DATE 2. . . November 8, 2018, now November 15, 2018 Petitioner's reply to patent owner's response to petition Petitioner's opposition to motion to amend

5. This stipulation does not affect or otherwise modify the dates for DUE

DATE 3 through DUE DATE 7 in the Amended Scheduling Order.

Dated: August 2, 2018

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Hong Zhong

IRELL & MANELLA LLP Hong Zhong, Reg. No. 66,530 1800 Avenue of the Stars, Ste. 900 Los Angeles CA 90067 Tel: (310) 203-7183 Fax: (310) 556-5385

Attorneys for Patent Owner, Fundamental Innovation Systems International LLC Case IPR2018-00111 Patent 8,624,550

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6, the undersigned certifies that on August 2,

2018, a copy of the foregoing documents **NOTICE OF JOINT STIPULATION**

TO MODIFY DUE DATES 1 AND 2 was served by electronic mail, as agreed to

by the parties, upon the following:

Charles M. McMahon <u>cmcmahon@mwe.com</u>

Hersh H. Mehta hmehta@mwe.com

David L. McCombs david.mccombs.ipr@hayesboone.com

Gregory P. Huh gregory.huh.ipr@haynesboone.com

David M. O'Dell david.odell.ipr@haynesboone.com

/s/Susan M. Langworthy/

DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.